December 31, 2010 and three months ended March 31, 2010. An explanation of how the
transition from previous Canadian GAAP to IFRSs has affected the Company’s financial
position, equity, statement of earnings and comprehensive income and material adjustments to
cash flows and equity is set out in the following tables in note 20(e) and (f) and the notes that
accompany the tables in note 20(g).

39

Centerra Gold Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

20. First time adoption of IFRS (continued)

d. Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS

Below is the Company’s consolidated statement of financial position as at the transition
date of January 1, 2010 under IFRS.

As at January 1, 2010 (date of Transition) Previous Effect of transition IFRS opening
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars) Notes Canadian GAAP to IFRS balance sheet

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 176,904$   -   176,904$
Short-term investments 145,971   -   145,971
Amounts receivable 44,281   -   44,281
Current portion of future income tax asset (iv) 1,555   (1,555) -
Inventories 151,822   -   151,822
Prepaid expenses 11,718   -   11,718

532,251   (1,555) 530,696

Property, plant and equipment (ii) 380,979   1,271 382,250
Goodwill 129,705   -   129,705
Long-term receivables and other 6,554   -   6,554
Long-term inventories 23,120   -   23,120
Deferred income tax asset (iv) 1,418   (1,356) 62

541,776   (85) 541,691
Total assets 1,074,027$   (1,640) 1,072,387$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (iii) 49,178$   (80) 49,098$
Taxes payable 35,066   -   35,066
Current portion of provision for reclamation (i) 8,169   (770) 7,399
Current portion of future income tax liability (iv) 7,662   (7,662) -

100,075   (8,512) 91,563
Provision for reclamation (i) 21,533   5,013 26,546
Deferred income tax liability (iv) -   8,700 8,700

21,533   13,713 35,246
Shareholders' equity

Share capital 646,081   -   646,081
Contributed surplus (iii) 34,298   1,078   35,376
Retained earnings 272,040   (7,919) 264,121

952,419   (6,841) 945,578
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,074,027$   (1,640) 1,072,387$

Below is the reconciliation of the Company’s consolidated statement of opening equity as
at the transition date of January 1, 2010.

As at January 1, 2010 (date of Transtion) Previous Effect of transition IFRS opening
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars) Notes Canadian GAAP to IFRS balance sheet

Total equity previously reported under
   Canadian GAAP 952,419$   -   952,419$

Provision for reclamation (i) -   (2,973) (2,973)
Cash settled share-based compensations (iii) -   80 80
Income taxes recoverable (iv) -   (3,948) (3,948)

Total equity under IFRS at Transtion 952,419$   (6,841) 945,578$

40

Centerra Gold Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

20. First time adoption of IFRS (continued)

e. Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS as at December 31, 2010

Reconciliation of financial position between Canadian GAAP and IFRS

As at December 31, 2010 Previous Effect of transition IFRS
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars) Notes Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 330,737$   -   330,737$
Short-term investments 82,278   -   82,278
Restricted cash 795   -   795
Amounts receivable 97,281   3,281   100,562
Current portion of Deferred income tax asset (iv) 1,601   (1,601) -
Inventories 183,207   (1,574) 181,633
Prepaid expenses 22,221   -   22,221

718,120   106 718,226

Property, plant and equipment (ii) 515,949   3,070 519,019
Goodwill 129,705   -   129,705
Long-term receivables and other 17,299   -   17,299
Long-term inventories 12,877   -   12,877
Deferred income tax asset (iv) 2,722   645 3,367

678,552   3,715 682,267
Total assets 1,396,672$   3,821 1,400,493$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (iii) 65,221$   5,688 70,909$
Taxes payable 27,354   -   27,354
Current portion of provision for reclamation (i) 9,728   (175) 9,553

102,303   5,513 107,816

Provision for reclamation (i) 24,891   5,989 30,880

Shareholders' equity
Share capital 655,178   -   655,178
Contributed surplus 33,240   587   33,827
Retained earnings 581,060   (8,268) 572,792

1,269,478   (7,681) 1,261,797
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,396,672$   3,821 1,400,493$

Reconciliation of Consolidated statement of earnings and comprehensive income

As at December 31, 2010 Note Previous Effect of transition IFRS
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars) Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Comprehensive income under
   Canadian GAAP 322,640$   -   322,640$
Provision for reclamation (i) -   444   444
Depreciation (ii) (183)   (183)
Share-based compensation (iii) -   628   628
Exchange difference on deferred income taxes (iv) -   (194)   (194)
Deferred income taxes (iv) -   3,188   3,188
Provision for constructive obligation (v) -   (6,365)   (6,365)
Net revenue from sales of gold (vi) -   1,674   1,674
Comprehensive income under IFRS 322,640$   (808) 321,832$

41

Centerra Gold Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

20. First time adoption of IFRS (continued)

f. Reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS as at March 31, 2010

Reconciliation of financial position between Canadian GAAP and IFRS

As at March 31, 2010 Previous Effect of transition IFRS
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars) Notes Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 200,942$   -   200,942$
Short-term investments 183,294   -   183,294
Amounts receivable 65,973   -   65,973
Current portion of Deferred income tax asset (iv) 1,241   (1,241) -
Inventories 154,549   -   154,549
Prepaid expenses 17,800   -   17,800

623,799   (1,241) 622,558

Property, plant and equipment (ii) 388,692   1,224 389,916
Goodwill 129,705   -   129,705
Long-term receivables and other 7,560   -   7,560
Long-term inventories 24,669   -   24,669
Deferred income tax asset (iv) 830   (766) 64

551,456   458 551,914
Total assets 1,175,255$   (783) 1,174,472$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (iii) 44,473$   (128) 44,345$
Taxes payable 21,184   -   21,184
Current portion of provision for reclamation (i) 8,221   (770) 7,451
Current portion of deferred income tax liability (iv) 4,415   (4,415) -

78,293   (5,313) 72,980

Provision for reclamation (i) 22,001   4,769 26,770
Deferred income tax laibility -   4,922 4,922

22,001   9,691 31,692
Shareholders' equity

Share capital 646,081   -   646,081
Contributed surplus 34,754   983   35,737
Retained earnings 394,126   (6,144) 387,982

1,074,961   (5,161) 1,069,800
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,175,255$   (783) 1,174,472$

Reconciliation of Consolidated statement of earnings and comprehensive income

Three months ended March 31, 2010 Note Previous Effect of transition IFRS
(Thousands of U.S. Dollars) Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Comprehensive income under
   Canadian GAAP 122,087$   -   122,087$
Provision for reclamation (i) -   245   245
Depreciation (ii) -   (47)   (47)
Share-based compensation (iii) -   143   143
Exchange difference on deferred income taxes (iv) -   260   260
Deferred income taxes (iv) -   1,174   1,174
Comprehensive income under IFRS 122,087$   1,775 123,862$

42

Centerra Gold Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States Dollars)

20. First time adoption of IFRS (continued)

g. Changes in accounting policies

The following paragraphs explain the significant differences between Canadian GAAP and the
current IFRS accounting policies applied by the Company. These differences result in the
adjustments in the tables above. The descriptive caption next to each numbered item below
corresponds to the same numbered and descriptive caption in the tables in (20(d) (e) and (f)).